KAKKU HEAVY DUTY THRUSTOR BRAKES
SERIES KBT
SPECIAL FEATURES
 Well proven performance and hence reliability is ensured.
 Ease of adjustment of torque quickly, by just turning the
adjustment nut.
 Accurate manufacturing and strict adherence to engineering
standards for longer working life.

150% of motor torque.
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
 Special epoxy paint to withstand corrosive atmosphere.
 Shoe bolted linings.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Give KAKKU type No.
 Specify optional extras if any.
 Product improvement is a continuous process at KAKKU. Hence
data given in this catalogue is subject to revision without notice.
Symbol Of Reliability
Thrustor
Type Capacity
Current
Drawn
(Amps)
KT-018  18Kg  0.25
KT-034  34Kg  0.45
KT-046  46Kg  0.50
KT-068  68Kg  0.55
KT-080  80Kg  0.60
KT-115  115Kg  0.75
KTM-025  25Kg  0.25
SERIES KBT
 Dimensions (mm)
i
Dimensions in (mm) Brake
Type
Drum Dia
 ‘D’
(mm)
Braking
Torque
(Kg. M)
Thrustor
Type
A S E F H H1 h ∅M K a d
Wt. in
 Kgs.
(Approx.)
KBT-100/18 100  6 KT-018 430 110 70 40 432 349 100 11 58 350 16 25
KBT-150/18 150  9 KT-018 504 155 80 50 432 349 140 14 70 380 16 27
KBT-160/18 160  9 KT-018 514 155 80 50 432 349 140 14 70 390 16 27
KBT-180/18 180  16 KT-018 550 175 85 55 432 349 165 14 80 410 16 30
KBT-200/18 200  20 KT-018 570 185 90 60 432 349 170 14 90 420 16 31
KBT-250/18 A 250  28 KT-018 638 220 100 70 432 349 200 14 100 450 16 37
KBT-250/18 B 250  35 KT-018 720 220 100 70 432 349 200 14 100 533 16 37
KBT-300/18 300  42 KT-018 780 250 120 80 525 349 240 18 125 565 18 48
Symbol Of Reliability
20
EF
h

MOUNTING DETAILS
S
SERIES KBT
 Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions
(m m) Brake Type
Drum Dia
‘D’
(mm)
Braking
Torque
(Kg M)
Thrustor
Type
A S E F H H1 h ∅M K
KBT-200/34 200 32 KT-034 570 185  90 60 525 444 170 14 90
KBT-250/34 250 42 KT-034 638 220 100 70 525 444 200 14 100
KBT-300/34 300 62 KT-034 780 250 120 80 525 444 240 18 125
Symbol Of Reliability
Brake Type Dimensions in
(mm)
 a b d

 Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions
(m m) Brake
Type
Drum Dia
D
(mm)
Braking
Torque
(Kg M)
Thrustor
Type * A S E F H H1 h ∅M K L
Wt. in
Kgs.
(Approx.)
KBT-100/25 100      7.5 KTM-025 430 110 70 40 432 355 100 11 58 348 37
KBT-150/25 150 11 KTM-025 500 155 80 50 432 355 140 14 70 373 40
KBT-160/25 160 11 KTM-025 510 155 80 50 432 355 140 14 70 383 40
KBT-200/25 200 25 KTM-025 570 185 90 60 432 355 170 14 90 413 44
KBT-250/25 250 28 KTM-025 638 220 100 70 432 355 200 14 100 428 48
KBT-300/25 300 45 KTM-025 780 250 120 80 525 355 240 18 125 568 66
*  TOTALLY SEALED, STEEL PLANT DUTY THRUSTOR.
Symbol Of Reliability
S S
A

Drum
Dia
D
(mm)
Braking
Torque
(Kg M)
Storke
(mm)
Thrustor
Type
A S E F H H1 h ∅M
Wt. in
Kgs.
(Approx.)
KBT-400/34 400 80 52 KT-34   1160 170 180 90 660 444 320 18
KBT-400/46 400 110 52 KT-46 1160 170 180 90 660 444 320 18
KBT-400/68 400 150 80 KT-68 1188 170 180 90 660 455 320 18
KBT-400/80 400 150 80 KT-80 1195 170 180 90 660 455 320 18
KBT-500/68 500 180 80 KT-68 1260 205 200 100 795 455 400 25  200
KBT-500/80 500 180 80 KT-80 1234 205 200 100 795 455 400 25
KBT-500/115 500 250 80   KT-115 1260 205 200 100 795 508 400 25
KBT-600/115 600 360 80   KT-115 1455 250 240 126 905 508 475 38
Electronic & Power Control Co.  Tel  : 91-788-2382610, 2382297
 (AN ENTERPRISE OF KAKKU E & P CONTROL (P) LTD.) Fax  : 91-788-2381797, 2321836
1, Industrial Estate, Bhilai 490 026, E-mail  : kakku_bhilai@yahoo.com
(Chhattisgarh) INDIA.